Redevelopment Agency of the City of Sparks, Nevada Professional Services Agreement Legal Services for the Redevelopment Agency

AMENDMENT NO. 1

DATED as of July 1, 2013

WHEREAS, on the 13th day of June, 2011 the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Sparks ("Agency") and Taggart & Taggart, LTD ("Law Firm"), collectively referred to as the "Parties", entered into a Professional Services Contract (Agreement SRA-116) for the Law Firm to provide on-call legal services to the Agency.

WHEREAS, the Agency desires to engage the Law Firm to continue to provide on-call legal services for redevelopment projects and activities as further described in §1 Scope of Work of the Professional Services Contract.

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term of the Professional Services Contract for an additional year.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED as follows:

§A1 Change in Term of Agreement

¶A1.A <u>Expiration.</u> The Professional Services Contract is hereby changed in §3 (Term) and all relevant places to provide that the Professional Services Contract now ends on June 30, 2014.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this Amendment to the Professional Services Contract to be executed on the dates indicated below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed his agreement as of the date first above written.

LAW FIRM: Taggart & Taggart, LTD. 108 North Minnesota Street	REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SPARKS: 431 Prater Way
Carson City, Nevada 89703	Sparks, NV 89431
Signature	By Ron Smith
Signature	Chairman
Print Name of Signer	
	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
	By Chester H. Adams Agency Attorney